Light is OSRAM
Product Or Individual Q-Code Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 15 July 2019
OS-PDN-2019-044
Last order:
Last delivery:
Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.
15 January 2020
15 July 2020
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 1 /  July 2019
Device Ordering Code Brand Reason for discontinuation Device
Datasheet
Ordering Code
Brand
SFH 4703AS all
SFH 4703AS Q65112A1370 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4715AS Q65111A6857 OSLON
SFH 4715 all
SFH 4715 Q65111A2364 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4715S Q65111A1549 OSLON
SFH 4715 Q65111A2364 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4715A Q65111A6159 OSLON
SFH 4717A all
SFH 4717A Q65112A1519 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4715A Q65111A6159 OSLON
SFH 4717A Q65112A1519 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4717S Q65112A6171 OSLON
SFH 4735 all
SFH 4735 Q65111A9885 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4776 Q65112A4886 SYNIOS
SFH 4735 E9603 Q65112A1340 OSLON Portfolio Clearance SFH 4776 Q65112A4886 SYNIOS
SFH 4770 all
SFH 4770 Q65112A1540 SYNIOS Portfolio Clearance SFH 4770S Q65111A9246 SYNIOS
SFH 4771 all
SFH 4771 Q65112A1148 SYNIOS Portfolio Clearance SFH 4770S Q65111A9246 SYNIOS
SFH 4772S A01 all
SFH 4772S A01 Q65112A5129 SYNIOS Portfolio Clearance SFH 4775S A01 Q65112A4690 SYNIOS
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 2 /  July 2019
Products Affected by Product Discontinuation Notification
Number: OS-PDN-2019-044
Name: Product Discontinuation due to Portfolio Clearance
Release Date: 7/15/2019
Last Order: 1/15/2020
Last Delivery: 7/15/2020
QNumber QNumber Description Part Number QNumber QNumber Description Part NumberProduct Product
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Q65112A1370 SFH 4703AS Q65111A6857 SFH 4715AS SFH 4715ASSFH 4703ASSFH 4703AS SFH 4715AS
Q65111A2364 SFH 4715 Q65111A6159 SFH 4715A SFH 4715ASFH 4715SFH 4715 SFH 4715A
Q65111A2364 SFH 4715 Q65111A1549 SFH 4715S SFH 4715SSFH 4715SFH 4715 SFH 4715S
Q65112A1519 SFH 4717A Q65112A6171 SFH 4717SSFH 4717ASFH 4717A SFH 4717S
Q65112A1519 SFH 4717A Q65111A6159 SFH 4715A SFH 4715ASFH 4717ASFH 4717A SFH 4715A
Q65111A9885 SFH 4735 Q65112A4886 SFH 4776SFH 4735SFH 4735 SFH 4776
Q65112A1340 SFH 4735 E9603 Q65112A4886 SFH 4776SFH 4735 E9603SFH 4735 E9 SFH 4776
Q65112A1540 SFH 4770 Q65111A9246 SFH 4770S SFH 4770SSFH 4770SFH 4770 SFH 4770S
Q65112A1148 SFH 4771 Q65111A9246 SFH 4770S SFH 4770SSFH 4771SFH 4771 SFH 4770S
Q65112A5129 Q65112A4690 SFH 4775S A01SFH 4772S A01SFH 4772S A SFH 4775S A
Wednesday, July 24, 2019 Page 1 of 1